BEFORE
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of Duke ) Case No. 12-1685-GA-AIR

Energy Ohio, Inc. for an Increase in Gas Rates. )

In the Matter of the Application of Duke ) Case No. 12-1686-GA-ATA
Energy, Ohio, Inc. for Tariff Approval. )

In the Matter of the Application of Duke )

Energy Ohio, Inc. for Approval of an ) Case No. 12-1687-GA-ALT

Alternative Rate Plan for Gas Distribution )

Service. )

In the Matter of the Application of Duke ) Case No. 12-1688-GA-AAM
Energy Ohio, Inc. for Approval to Change )

Accounting Methods. )

STATEMENT AS TO OBJECTIONS TO THE STAFF REPORT FILED BY
PEOPLE WORKING COOPERATIVELY, INC.

People Working Cooperatively, Inc., (“PWC”) by and through counsel, hereby states as follows:

1. Inthe Entry on April 4 in these proceedings, each party that filed an objection to the Staff
Report was required to file a statement identifying “which objections pertain to the issues
that are not part of the stipulation and will be litigated at the evidentiary hearing.”
(04/04/13 Entry, Finding 5(a)).

2. In compliance with that requirement, PWC states that objections to the Staff Report filed
in these proceedings by PWC pertain exclusively to issues addressed in the Stipulation
and Recommendation signed on behalf of PWC and filed on April 2, 2013. PWC will not
litigate issues raised in its objections at the evidentiary hearing scheduled to commence

on April 29, 2013.



Respectfully Submitted,

Andrew J. Sohdérman (0008610)

Kegler, Brown, Hill & Ritter LPA

Capitol Square, Suite 1800

65 East State Street

Columbus, Ohio 432315

(614) 462-5496

(614) 464-2634

asonderman@keglerbrown.com

Counsel for People Working Cooperatively, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Statement as to Objections to the
Staff Report by People Working Cooperatively, Inc., was served this 9™ day of April, 2013, via
electronic mail on the parties below:

Entities Counsel Names and Addresses Email Addresses
Interstate Gas M. Howard Petricoff mhpetricoff@vorys.com
Supply, Inc. Stephen M. Howard smhoward@vorys.com

Vorys, Sater, Seymour & Pease LLP

52 E Gay St.

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3108
Stand Energy A. Brian McIntosh brian@mcintoshlaw.com
Corporation MclIntosh & Mclntosh

1136 Saint Gregory St., Ste. 100
Cincinnati, OH 45202-1720

Office of the Joseph P. Serio serio@occ.state.oh.us
Ohio Larry S. Sauer sauer(@occ.state.oh.us
Consumers' Edmund J. Berger berger@occ.state.oh.us
Counsel Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
10 W Broad St., Suite 1800
Columbus, OH 43215-3485
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Duke Energy Amy B. Spiller, Deputy General Counsel amy.spiller@duke-energy.com
Ohio Inc. Rocco O. D’Ascenzo, Associate General rocco.dascenzo@duke-

Counsel energy.com
Jeanne W. Kingery, Associate General Counsel | jeanne.kingery@duke-
Elizabeth H. Watts, Associate General Counsel | energy.com
Duke Energy Business Services LLC elizabeth.watts@duke-
139 E 4th St., 1303 Main energy.com
Cincinnati, OH 45202-4003
Ohio Partners Colleen L. Mooney cmooney2@columbus.rr.com
for Affordable Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy
Energy 231 W Lima St.
Findlay, OH 45840-3033
Kroger Kimberly W. Bojko bojko@carpenterlipps.com
Company Mallory M. Mohler mohler@carpenterlipps.com

Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 N High St., Ste. 1300
Columbus, OH 43215-7515

Cincinnati Bell | Douglas E. Hart dhart@douglasehart.com
Telephone Attorney at Law
Company LLC | 441 Vine St., Ste. 4192

Cincinnati, OH 45202-2852
Greater Douglas E. Hart dhart@douglasehart.com
Cincinnati Attorney at Law
Health Council | 441 Vine St., Ste. 4192

Cincinnati, OH 45202-2852
City of Thomas J. O’Brien tobrien@bricker.com
Cincinnati Bricker & Eckler LLP

100 S 3" St.

Columbus, OH 43215-4236
Direct Energy Joseph M. Clark joseph.clark@directenergy.com
Services, LLC | Direct Energy
Direct Energy 21 E State St., Ste. 1900

Business, LLC

Columbus, OH 43215-4230
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Ohio Attorney | Thomas McNamee thomas.mcnamee(@puc.state.oh.
General Public | Devin Parram us

Utilities Section

Assistant Ohio Attorneys General
180 E Broad St., 6" Flr.
Columbus, OH 43215

devin.parram(@puc.state.oh.us

Ohio
Manufacturers’
Association

J. Thomas Siwo

Matthew W. Warnock
Bricker & Eckler LLP

100 S 3" sSt.

Columbus, OH 43215-4236

tsiwo@bricker.com
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